General government -   -   -   9,928
Public safety -   -   -   -
Public works -   -   -   59,558
Culture and recreation -   -   -   3,563
Other -   -   -   1,896

Debt service:
Principal retirement -   -   -   15,000
Interest and fiscal charges -   -   -   10,769

Total expenditures -   -   -   100,714
Excess of revenues over (under) expenditures -   -   -   49,900
Fund balance - January 1, as originally stated 206,676   58,993   325,246   509,561
Prior period adjustment (206,676)   (58,993)   (325,246)   (463,017)

Fund balance - January 1, adjusted -   -   -   46,544
Fund balance - December 31 -$   -$   -$   96,444$

CITY OF RICHARDTON
COMBINING STATEMENT OF NET POSITION - CASH BASIS - NONMAJOR PROPRIETARY FUNDS

DECEMBER 31, 2015

- 52 -

Transfer Water RD
Sewer Account Replacement E&E RES Total

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 89,045$   953$   37,056$   8,960$   136,014$

NET POSITION
Unrestricted 89,045$   953$   37,056$   8,960$   136,014$

CITY OF RICHARDTON
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN
FUND NET POSITION - CASH BASIS - NONMAJOR PROPRIETARY FUNDS

 FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

- 53 -

Transfer Water RD
Sewer Account Replacement E&E RES Total

OPERATING REVENUES
Charges for sales and services:

Water operations -$   -$   16,960$   -$   16,960$
Sewer operations 73,385 -   -   -   73,385
Other operating receipts 20,737   -   -   -   20,737

Total operating revenues 94,122   -   16,960   -   111,082

OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Water -   -   731   -   731
Sewer 43,144 -   -   -   43,144

Total operating expenses 43,144   -   731   -   43,875

Change in net position 50,978   -   16,229   -   67,207

Net position - January 1 38,067   953   20,827   8,960 68,807

Net position - December 31 89,045$   953$   37,056$   8,960$   136,014$

- 54 -

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT ON INTERNAL CONTROL
OVER FINANCIAL REPORTING AND ON COMPLIANCE AND OTHER MATTERS BASED

ON AN AUDIT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
GOVERNMENT AUDITING STANDARDS

To the City Commission
City of Richardton
Richardton, North Dakota

We have audited, in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in the United
States of America and the standards applicable to financial audits contained in Government
Auditing Standards issued by the Comptroller General of the United States, the financial
statements of the governmental activities, the business-type activities, each major fund and the